P1200043951





000234743490

05/10/12--01007--014 **70.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Ps sholi

Return Name and Address

GETFIT-BEWELL4U, INC.

Attention: Chandra F Cardelli 17890 NE 31st Court Apt. 3313

Aventura, FL 33160

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Date: April 30, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir,

Enclosed you will find an original and 1 copy of the **Articles of Incorporation** along with the total filing and franchise fee of \$70.00.

Please file and provide a "filed" copy to me, together with any other information you commonly provide to new corporations.

Please contact me at the above address if you require anything further.

Sincerely,

Chandra F Cardelli

Enclosures:

Check # 1120 Enclosed for \$70.00.

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GETFIT-BEWELL4U, INC.		
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation ar	nd a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: Chandra F Cardelli Name	e (Printed or typed)	
17890 NE 31st Cour	t Apt. 3313 Address	
Aventura, FL 33160 City,	State & Zip	
305-793-6857 Daytime T	elephone number	
getfit.bewell@yahoo E-mail address: (to be use	.COM d for future annual repor	t notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FRUED
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profition Tark OF STATE.)

	ONLY OF CORPORATIONS
The name of the corporation shall be: GETFIT=	BEWELL4U, INC. 12 MAY -9 AM 11: 37
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 17890 NE 31st Court Apt. Aventura, FL 33160	Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized.	lis:
Internet Business- Online Sales and Marketing	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100	
Name and Title: Chandra F Cardelli, F Address: 17890 NE 31ST CT. A Aventura, FL 3316	resident Name and Title: PT. 3313 Address:
	Name and Title: Address:
Name and Title: Address:	Name and Title: Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box No Name: Chandra F. Carde Address: 17890 NE 31ST CT. Aventura, FL 331 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	lli APT, 3313
Name: Chandra F Carde Address: 17890 NE 31ST CT Aventura, FL 331	<u>APT. 3313</u>
	ervice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Chardre Carolille	4.30.2012
Required Signature/Regis	tered Agent Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts s document to the Department of State constitutes a th	tated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a wird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Chanda Card Ili Required Signature/Inc	corporator United Services Date